

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4720 Version: 1 Name: 09/14/2023Goombay 2023

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/17/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 9/14/2023 Final action: 9/14/2023

**Title:** \*Approving and authorizing the Bahama Village Community Coalition Inc. to conduct a Goombay

Festival sponsored and managed by the City of Key West to occur on October 20 & 21, 2023 from noon to midnight; Authorizing the closure of Petronia Street between Duval Street and Fort Street and a parade on Friday, October 20, 2023 Saturday, October 21, 2023, starting at the Nelson English Park at 6:00 P.M; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages within the barricaded area of the Festival; Granting an exemption from the Noise Control Ordinance pursuant to Section 6-86 of

the Code of Ordinances during the Festival.

**Sponsors:** Albert Childress

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Application, 4. Newspaper Advertisement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Approving and authorizing the Bahama Village Community Coalition Inc. to conduct a Goombay Festival sponsored and managed by the City of Key West to occur on October 20 & 21, 2023 from noon to midnight; Authorizing the closure of Petronia Street between Duval Street and Fort Street and a parade on Friday, October 20, 2023 Saturday, October 21, 2023, starting at the Nelson English Park at 6:00 P.M; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages within the barricaded area of the Festival; Granting an exemption from the Noise Control Ordinance pursuant to Section 6-86 of the Code of Ordinances during the Festival.